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STATE OF N:CVJ J1-~RSEY 
Department of Law and Public Safety 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
, 1060 Broad St_reet ·Newark 2, N. J. 

NOVEMBER· 24, · 1952~ _ 

1., ALIENS - HEREIN OF ALIEN. NATICNli.LS:. OF-->PoLANn' ~-EFFECT ·oF.:. 
TERMINATION OF TREATY BETWB:CN TH:C UNITED STATES AND POLAND. 

TO ALL JvITJNI GI? AL. ISSUING .AUTHORITIES·· AND ALL'· LI CbNSEES-~. 
' . . . . . ' .. 

The New JerseyAldoh6lic Bever~ge L~w.~rovides·t~~t ho. 
license of any c1ass ·shall·· be. :i~sued· to cL_n~r ii:ldividmU ·who is not c:.· 
.citizen· of· the United· St''atesj. and that no -r.etail"·J...icens-e shall be 
issued to any c'orpor·ation ( excelJt for· premises operated as a pori,il 
fide hotel or for a busihess conducted or to be conducted by the 
co-i~13oration, ·a~ ·a-·tena·nt, · 2.t·:·ariy airport owned pr operatE:,d ~y .the. 
federal, state, c·ounty: or municipal government) where 8.ny: b-Vvher ,> · 
directly or indirectly, of more than 10% of the corporate stock is 
not· a citizen of the United States. Revised Statutes 33:i~25~ 

... ' .... ' '. ' .· . 
: . ' 

.-_.·The New. Jei .. sey· Alcoho·lic Beverage Law further p1~·ovides tl:i0.ti 
no alien may be employed. by or connected in any-._hu.siness· .capacity·.: 
whatsoever ~ith a license~ Unless such §lien-has: 6btained--an employ­
ment permit from the Director .of the- Division of Alcoholic.Beverage.· .. 
Controle Revised Statutes 33 ~l-26. · - " · · ' . · 

. . It has been ruled thet tl1e foregoing provisi.~ms .of the New. 
Jeis~y Alcoholic Beverage Law are supers~ded in those instances 
where the United States has treaties with fore~gn_. countries. gua~an­
teeing the nationals of the foreign countries .the same trade privi­
leges as are enjoyed by United States citizens~ S~ch' a treaty · . 
between the United States and Poland· was in existence at the time of 
Repeal, and by virtue thereof alien nationals· of Poland were con­
·sidered eligible _for licenses and er.aployment without· permit t:·Jhere 
they qualified in all respects ·Jther than United States· citizenshi~)·· 

I have recently been .infoI'med .by· the-. Secretary of· State. of 
the United· States that the· treaty between the.,: .. United. Stat·es ·and ·· 
Poland has been.t~~min~ted~ Such termination removes, of course, the 
basis for the previous rulincs that alien nationals of Poland could . 
hold alcoholic beverage licenses and could be employed by licensees 
vJithoutpermit •. Therefore, .I. have no alteJ:".native except.to r_ule 
~he.t, under the lav~i, ("a} no alco}1h1ic bevera.ge ·licenses of· any kind 
may hereafter b~ issued, transfe~red or renewed to alien·natio~~ls 
of Pol·ahd, . ( b) n·o retail licet1ses · niay here aft.er be. issued, trans­
ferred. or :re·newed. to c·ar·poi"ations· v~here · any, alien national .of Pol 2nd 
h;)ld:?. in. excess of lOf~ ·of th~ cm."~)orate stock (except.' for. bori_~ fiq_~ 
hotels·· and at airports o"troJned or operated ·~is above·),. and_ ( cY.no alien 
national of Poland may be employed by any· 8.lcrnholic beve1,:,·age licen­
see w:Lthout. employment ,permit from this Division!>. . . ; . . . ' . ' . \•" 

. l/voe:re' aiien n~tionais" of. ?al.and. n.~w hbld. al.cohb'l.i~ .. beverage 
licens~s or hbld. in exce~~;bf lb% of st6c~ in ¢6~poratibns.holding 
retail .. alcoholic be"verage licenses,: it wou10.·_. appear t·o_· me to· be ·. 
unduly har9h to revoke or 'cance·1 ·such. oi.itstanding J._~censes .. ~e;r-emp-· 
torily. Thus, at. this tirn~, t do .. J.)ot intend to ·institu:te»· :pro."ceedings 
·to revoke or c~ncel presently outstanding licenses metely 6n.the 
ground that the hold$r-s. thereo.f · (or stoqkholders. o_L .corporate -licen­
sees) do not qualify· bec_p_us$ ·of their Polish nationali t:r' •. ·. :. This.~· .. 
adrnini-strative policy will _affo.rd ·such licensees a fair opportunit~r. 
to sell their businesses and transfer their licenses .. before. the 
e.xpir?tibn date. ther~of, ~nd: ihl.).S 2.V.er·t.·: a complet.e. loss .<?f their " . 

· ihve~tments~ Such libepse~ m~y riot be renewed ~idept·tp t4~n d~ly 
qu·alified appltc·ants_. · · .. · · · · 



PAGE 2 BULLETIN 9Li-S 

It should be borne in mind that: any tran.sfer. o·f ·a license, or 
transfer of stockholdings in a corporation holding a retail license, 
must be wholly bona fid~, and the.t the.transferee of either the 
lic~v.se . or . the corporate stockholdings may not act as a ·;i fro.nt"; for 
a dfsqualified alieno If any such · .. front·;·, situation is discovered, 
inunediate proceedings will be instituted to suspend or revoke the 
license with the possibility_ of offend~rs also being subjected to 
criminal_prosecution. 

Licensees are .. advised that their ·continued employment of alien 
nationals of Poland wit.hout· permit is :cause for suspension or revoc2-
tion of license. Ther~£ore, licensee3 having alien.nationals of 
Poland in their emp~·oy. should notify them that they must im..rnedia:tely 
obtain employment permii;;s. fr.om this Division., Fqrm~ of application 
for employment_. permits will be furnished· upon requ.est ~ 

. . . 

Dated~ November 13, 19528 
DOMINib Ao bA~ICCHIA 

Director~-

2 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - HINDERING INV~STIGATION - .SERVICE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO.PERSON (LICENSEE). ACTUALLY OR.APPARENTLY 
INTOXICATED - PRIOR RECOUD NOT CONSIDERED BECAUSE.OF LAPS~ DF · 
TIK.ri: -, LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS, _LESS 5 FOR PLEJ:~ o· 

' . . 

In the Matt~r oi Discipliriary 
Proceedings against 

FRiDERICK MENZEL 
T/a FRED~s CAFE 
314-320 -· 96th Street 
Stone Harbor~ N ~ J·.; . · 

Holder.of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-1, issued by the 
Borough Council of the·.Bor8ugh 
of _Stone Harboro 

) 

. ) 

) 

- - - - - - - -·- - ~ - - - - - - -

·CONCLUSIONS 
i1.ND ORDER 

John J. Clancy, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licenseeo 
Edward F. Ambrose, Es_q., appe~n;ing for Di vision of Alcoholic 

.Beverage Control o: 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded non .Y_lllt to the following. cl}arg8$~ 

;;le . On July 21, 19.52.; whil.e an investic;e.t.or of the Division of 
i\.lcohol'i'c· B.everage Control of the Depai~tment of Law and Public 
Safety was making an inspection at your licen'sed premi.ses, you· 
hindered and delayed and failed to fac~li tate such ins}':>.ection~ 
in:. violatiqn of R'~: s·o 33 ~l-35.. . 

: .. 2. On the occasion afoi"'esaid you sold, served. and· delivered 
and allowed, p~rmitted an4 suffered.the sale, service and 
delivery of alcoholic· bever~ges, di~ectly or indir~ctly, to 
a person (vi·~·o, yours·elf) actually or apparen.tl.y -~intoxicated 
and -allowed, _pe'rmitte4 &nd ·suffered' the consumption. of such 

' beverages hy, such person in. and upon your lic'ensed prerµises~ 
in violation of Rule 1 of :st2.t·e. Regulations No o 20. v;· 

··.Th~ file herein discioses that on July 21~ 1952,· a~ about 1~55 
p.mo,. an ABG. agent entered· defendant Vs premises to make a routine 
inspection~ The agent.iderttified himself to the bartender, who· 
?tat ed. that he· would. 1_iget the. boss·.: o About ten-minutes 1.9.ter the 
-~censee' who ·was under ~the influence of liqu·or,. entered the. premises. 
~ne agent identified himself to the licensee. The file f~rther dis­
::losos that thereafter the licensee had· several. drinks of"·aicoholic 
beverages and verbally abused the agent, using profane language and 
e~hibiting a defiant and c0ntemptuous attitude. After coming over to· 
2 tqble where the agent was seated, the licensee created such a 
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. dist_v.rbance that the agent was· forced to telephone the· State Police. 
After- a police officer arrived, the licensee c~used no further 
trouble. , 

In September of 1939 the local issuing authority suspended 
·defendant 9 s li9eris~ for a period. of one. day on·~ tharge of Belling 
-~J,lcoholic beverages. during ·prohi'bite-d hours41 Because ·of the length 
of time whfch has elapsed, I sh~~ll :not _consider his prior: record in 
fixin:; a -period of suspension in' this case •. · In. Re Kelly, Bulletin 
94 7:, It.em· ·,l, I s.ai~d that hindering '·•"invol vet:r a type of vi o~ati on 

· which strikes at. .the very heart of enforcement and· control~:. ~:here, 
as her~, ·s~ch hinde~ing.involves d~liberate castigati6n and vilifi­
cation· of an ·enforeement ·agent, the· minirm.-tm· penalty should and will 
be a twenty--d.ay· su:·spensi:Cm . of Ure 1i cerise e · · Therefore I shall s.us­
pend t_he li.cense for .. twenty days on cha:rge 1 ~ and for an ·:additional 

·period of twenty dayff· op. ·chai~r;e. 2 ·(cf.· I'.::.~_12.?_q_11er, Bullet_in 8q4, 
Item 11-:) .-. Thi's nw.kes 0-- total· sus.pension· 'of forty days o Five days 
Wi·ll be" remitted for. :the. plea. entered herein, leaving a net._ SUS~.'lel1-
~ion o~ thirty-five.·ctayse 

·,-
. . ·~ . ~:, ' 

. Acc-ordingly, ·.it ... is, on. this Jlst. day of October, 1952 ,·. · ·· 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1, issued bv 
the .. Eorou&h .Coun·cil: of the Bor:6u'gh of Stone Harb6r to Fredericl: 
rienzel·; t/a Fred·_~·s Ca.fe,. for. premises 314~320 _· - 96th Street, ;.)tone 
Harbor, be and: the :same is h~re·by. sus-p_~p_ded. fo·r a p,e,riod ·of thirty.;. 
fj_ve · (J.5). d2.ys, .. commenqin_g at ·2~00 a•m• November 10'1 : 1952, and 
terminating at,·2'~00. a~m. December 15·,· 1952c1 · 

DOMINIC A. CAVICCHIA 
. Director. 

3. DISCIPLINARY ~ROCEZDINGS - DELIVERY OF ALdO~OLid BEVERAGES NOT 
ACCOMPJ:..NIJW BY ·BONA· ;FIDE INVOIC~~~S OR :MANIFESTS -· T1IU\.NSPOHTING 
ALCOHOLIC B~VE~AG~S IN VBHI~t~~ WITHOUT TRANSPO~TATION INSIGNIA -
SOLICITING FROM-.HOUSE·TO RJUSE ~ ~NTTIY OF _PLEA AFTER .OPENING OF 
HEJ.R)N\} -~· LI C'EW3E SUSPENDED ·FOR. 2 5 · DAYS.· 

In the Hatt_~r· of 'Di~ciplina~·y 
:?roe eeding·s<·aga.i,J?-.st · 

JOHN B. SPINELLI 
210 Central-Avenue· 
East Newark _ _, . N., J., 

) 

- Holder of Pl.enary Reta.il· Distri­
bution License D-3, issued by the 
Mayor and Council of the Borouch ) 
of ~ast Newark. , 
- - - - - - ~ -~- - -·- - - - - _) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Russel E. Greco, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage_ Control. 

Bv THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded non vult to charges alleging that (1) he 
transported and delivered alc611olic bever3ges in vehicles without 
the driver thereof having in his possession _po112 fide invoices or 
manifests, in violation of Rule 3 of State Regulations Nao 17~ (2) 
he transported alcoholic beverages· in vehicles without having trans­
portation insignia affixed thereto,. in violation of Rule 2 of.State 
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Regulaticins No~ 17~ and (3) he sqlicited from hous~ to house :the 
purchase of alcoholic beverages by personal visits, and.allowed; .ver­
rnitted and suffered such solicitation, in violation of Rule J of. 
State Regulations No~ 20e 

·L.n· i~vestigatio-n- by an ·.ABC :~agent ·On J .. ugust 19, '1952 ~isclosed 
that defendant violated~tha·Rules an~ Regulati-0ns aforemerttion~d on 
various. ·days ... petweeri July·l, .1952'' and August 19, 1952.o-. ·:·.rt appears 
that it wa$ the practice~ to place cases ·of·:-·beer i·n ct·efendant. 9 s m~6tor 
vehicle.~ Therec:ifte;;r, the- operator ·of the. vehi:cle .vi10uld drive .to. the 
homes .o.f ·Cu-stomers, a$k ,them .if they desir.ed .·any beer and,· .i·f they 

.did, h~ ~oul~ return to the t~uck to·£ill the ~rder~. ·-·~he ~~iv~r 
.would ~h~n make .out delivery slips. ~n duplitate1 the original.df. 
~Jb.ich was given- t·o .. the· cu.sterner_ when the al.coh.olic beverages· were 

. delivered. Defendant ~tated that if a neighbor .. 6f nne·of his:cus­
to~1ers desired beer, a1though_ · not·:·_previously ordered, delivery ·irvould 
be made from _th~ motor· vehicle ... ;: J:1he deli very .slips failed .. to specify 
c:•. c cur at el y· the cu st ome.r vs nE!m~, -. ·the ... brand name, . ·Efhd, quantity of each 
item being delivered as requireaf by Rule· 3. of st·ate Rf3gulati0-ns.: No. 
17. 'I1he defendant obtained a tf ans~)ortation insignia for the current 

_licensing year. but failed to.atta~h i~ to· the· vehicle ~s required by 
Rule.2 of State· Regulations No. 17. 

. · The defendant_ has no p~ior ad~udicated record; I shall, there-
fore, suspend ~is license op charges (l) and (2) for·a period of 
fifte.en· days (B:.§_iStarg:ey.Li_g_uq__r_e_· CorD., Bullet.in 9.28,. I.tem.1~).,.· ~nd 
on charge. (3) f~r· a peri9d of. -ten days. ·(~g_aggiano, ., Bulletin'·928, 
Item 5), making a total :;3Uspension of twenty-five days o The ftOD. yult 
plea was not entered in these )roceedings until after the hearing was 
opened. There·fore; .th~ remission usually granted in cases where the 
plea is received ~uffi~iently in advance· of the hearing will not be 
E:J_lowed" Cf o rr_~ __ }"ag_ielski, Bulletin ,593, It~m 6 ~ Re Yoches, Bulletin 
855; Item 3~ Re Sirve!_lt, Bultetin .938, Item 80 _ 

Accordiri?ly,- it' is, on tl~is 3rd ·day of ·NC?ve.mb.er,._ 19~~,. 

ORDERED that Plenary.Retail Distributiol:).~°Li"cense D-J, issued by 
the M&yor and Council ·Of the· Borough of East N~wark to John ·Bo 
S~.Jinelli, 210 Central Avenue, ~~ast Newa:t_"'k, ._be and .the same is hereby 
·SUS})ended for a period· of ·twenty-five ( 25) ·days, ·co1nnienc.ing at 9 :·. 00 
a.m" No~ember 10, 1952, and ter~inating at 9:00 aom• December 5, . 
, 05 ') 
J..7 '~· 

DOMINIC Ao ·cAVICCH.IA 
Director 8 
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4. ··DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PIN BALt 'MACHrNE - FALSE ANSWER IN 
APPLICATI:ON 'AS TO·.CONDDCT OF -PROHIBITED· MERCANTILE BUSINESS ON. 
LICENS.ED. PREIVffSES :~ PRIOH ·.REGOii.D. - · LJ-CENSE' SUS FENDED FO:fl 30 p_,:·_y5, 
LESS 5-' .·FOR PLEA·_:_ (._LICENS:ED PREfilISES NOW· CLOSED- - ORDER ··OF -·'SUSPEN~ 
s:toN. TO BE ENTERED -'WHEN LICi:~HEJI~E HESUMES ·OPERATION - ORDER "TO SHOW 
CAUSE WHY 'LICENS-E :SHOULD NOT . .-;DE .. CANGELL;~n -DISMISSED .. - .. ::: ·: : 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 1 
2roc·eeding-$ --:against ~-:~<.': : ·~ .: : 

',: 

, ·JOSEPH .. RISDEN .. 
. T/ a R~S-DE.~P-S. 'BAR «~~: GR_~~~ . _, - .· __ . ·<) 

906 .Ocean Av.e,, between.Atlantic · 
',· .. -· '" &' :_N_e;w .·J ers~:y,. J.wes 0 '--~ : ·. .: . ' ') 

.Po:int .Pleasant Beach· · - · :: .. 
-~~ o-. ,Q •. P.oint -Pl.ea~.a:.~t.,"- J~. -~:~ '-> .: -., ·'). . 

Holder "o'f '·PI enary .-:.fr~.t-~i }-'\j·o·n;~upi15- .. .. . 
t-i oi1 Li c e ri-s e: C ~TJ ~ is· sued-- by ·tlie'· ). 
Point Pleasant Beach Mayor and 
Borough .counqi.l,. __ . _. . 
- ~- - ~ - - ~ ~- -·-~! ~ ~ - - ,. - ... 

. ' . ; •. -.'! •I I ,· 

'CONCLUSIONS 
:AND ORDER 

Rogers ·& Sitn,- :Esq.s;., ·~~~by ·R_icha:rfd W ,,: Sim .. , Esqr1·:,.· Att.orneys· for" 
.. - · · , ·. --'.'·· ... · ·· · · ... . : . . . Defendant-licensee• 
William: F~·· ·woo·d·~ .Esqo, · appearing .. for· Di visi'on· ·of -Alcoholic .. · 

· · ·> · · ·" :. · · ·, - · - Beverage Cbhtrol.. .. · 
. ~: -. - .. 7'_ , •• ' • • •• • • 'I. • • • 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

~ ..... Defendant: .pleaded ·:non vult:. to .charges.-.. al1e-ging· that>he" ( l) 
al·l°owed; -permitted- ·and suff'ered:·a ba·gat·elle or pifr- ·tall machine in 
and upon" ·hi·s·: li·ce.ris-ed premises; .. in violation of· Rule· 7_.c)f State 
Regiilati;orts N-o:'.:- 20-',.- and : ( 2~)-!. fa1s·ely· .. answered questions in< his curr·ent 
licen.·s.e, appl.l.C_gt.i,~m, ·t~he:r:eby· evading .and suppt'eS'sing the ·material 
fact that he would conduct prohibited mercant:i1e,. .. business· O'n the 
licensed premises, in violation of Ro S. 33~1-25. 

• ~ ..... , . '; . • . . . ' . i " :·· .. . 
J - • ' ... -·· ~ 

At the same time the charges herein were served, defendant was 
ordered .to~ :show_ cause: why-· his ,licens'e'.·: -should· not:· be cance.lled and 
declared null" and void beca·use it: v1as>improv-ideritlyTssued-'in viola-

. tib:h- .of,. ;RoS. · 33 ~ l...;12 ( l) "in' .. -that it wa·s ·i-ssued<.for premises' in~ ·and. 
upon =which tnercanti-.le busine·ss:' ;other>than the. keeping of a hot el· or 
rest.e.urant:. :or- :the' :r·;et·a·i1· "8.a-le- ·bf ':cig.-~fr'.s.·,:-;, ciga:t'ett:es" ahd nori-alc.ohol1c 
beverages is carried Ono· .. ..:-.·- ' . .·_, . ' -

As to ch~~ge-.~~), .the fil~ discloses that, on August 25, 1952, 
an ABC agent engaged· :in- .-a. :-routine inspection of defendant 9 s licensed 
premises observed arr ·Vi-Exhibit~ s Jeanie~• bagatelle or pin ball machine 
in the front room of defendant?s building all of which was licensede 
The agent played the machine which was of the bumper type and found 
it to be in working order. According to the license application, the 
.entir~ building constitutes the·licensed premises., Defendant?s son, 
in a sworn statement, st~ted that he manages his father~s licensed 
premises and that, in making out the license application, he made a 
~''mistake\~ in answering 11 yes 1;· to question 7 which asks 1iWill the 
entire building constitute the licensed premises?'i~ He further stated 
that he should have answered that question 1·1no 1·• and claimed that no 
alcoholic beverages had been sold in that room during the current 
see.son. 

As to charge (2), the file discloses that in the same (front) 
room a wide variety of merchandise, such as sun-glasses, candy and 
beach-toys, were being offered for sale at retailo As above indi­
cated~ it is now claimed that this room wa.s included in the licensed 
premises 11 through inadvertence••. However, the licepsee was warned, 
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by letter dated August 23, 1951, that the conduct .of ·other.·mercan­
tile business upqn ·th$ licensed ~)remises· ,(including the sale of. 
some· of the articles·4ereinapove mention~d in the same .room) wa$. 
prohi_bited; Thus .the _c.lq,im of ··11·in~dvertenc_(?~;.__is.wholly. without·. 
validity."· HoV'~ev$.rj' .the -.situatiqn has· be8-n ·corrected ·by. an,· amendment 
to the licens~ ·application (:lelet:L.ng. tqiq r.00111 ~.fro_m the. lic$ilsed" 
premises"· 

The li·censee 11as a prior record. His license· was .suspended'.b.y 
the local issuing authority for ten days, effective M~y l5,.1943, 
for sale of alcoholic beverages to minors... Since that· vi:olatio'rr was 
dissimilar to those here involved and occutred·more th~n ·five vears 
ago, I shall disregard it in fixing 'the ~-penalty l~~erE:=fno ....... __ I{e ·F~bJ.:.~, 
Bulletin ES91, ·Item: 12. I shall _suspend the· licens·e' ·for 't·?·n days ,on 
charge (1), Re Hulse & 1/Jillis, Bulletin 9?.7., Jt_em _8," a_ri_d_ for-~an ·. 
additional twenty days on charge (2) ,, ·Re ··D·VAdd·etta,· Bulletin ·561, · 
Item 10, making a total suspension .of t.0.Jrty days. ..Five d~ys ,wil).· 
be remitted for the plea entered'. he~-~:ip,;,-_1~_avi_ng 8: qet. susp.e_n~iC?~ _of 
twenty-five days. . . ... . ... 

' ;. 

In view of the fact that a corre_ction has been ·e:r:r~e.ted .. by~ the 
aforementioned diminution ·of th.e. l,ic$_n.s-ed premises~,:: the c:a:pcellati_on 
proceeding whi-c.h accompani-e.d ·the charges herel.n ·is here.by dismissede 
The licensee is: ·cautioned: ·-that he· must. refrain.: .. frpm .;the ,_conduct· of 
prohibited mertantile business ·on his licensed pr~mises. His 
failure to heed~this wa~ning may result in the loss of his license. 
Cf. Re DiAddetta, supra. . _._. _ 

Defend.ant 9 s --premises ar0· .now·. clo,sed for .-th~ ·:.se.as.on. -~md, thus, 
. no effective p_en}3.lty can b.e· im~)Osed at 'the_.',.pre.se.nt . time .... : The effe:c­
ti ve dat·es for· the· suspensi.on· ·w:ill be .. fixed by further. o_:r;der .which :. 
will ·be .@ntered· :by me herein .. after~. the li:censed-. p~"emi.ses shaJl hav~ 
been opened .for ·bu·siness i_n th~ Spring of, 1'953.~ R~:- Surf Colony · 
_Q_OJ1_£;, ,. ·Bulletin. 9~9 , ... ·1te1n 9. - ·· . : 1 ·,·:. ,·". 

/; • • ' .-. ' - .. : ! : - ' ;, • • • • •' '° ~ :•• • •: I n, •:·: ~ '. •:' ' ' • 

Accordingly, ·it is,_ on this 5th day of l'Jovemher, 1952, 

·ORDERED. that Plf.;par.Y.' R~~taii .. corrsµmp:ti"o~·-.Licen:se · .. c~13·~, i-~su,ed _, 
by the· Point" Pl~a·s:ant .. B~,a~ch llayo1~. and :Borough :·Council: to' ~oseph- · -.. 
Risden,. t/a_.·'Risdeni·s:- Ba,r. &.··-GriJi, _for. prem-i-se-s~ :906 .Ocean, -.A_ve~ .. between 
Atlantic & New -J~rsey.: Ave.s., Point: ~le~sant-. Beach,-· be- and· the .sqme 
is hereby "Suspended for .a· per.~qd .. of -_twenty-five: .. -(.25). days," the time 
to be fixed by subsequent order as aforesaid.·:··. :; · · 

. ' 

. . . -~· . 

:.-:-". 

,:·.-. 

... -. ' 
. '. ·._"' .. ' 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEbINGS .·~ 'SALE TO MINORS.~ AOG~AVATING CirtCUM- · 
STANCES·- PRIOR REconn ~ LICENSE ·SUSPEND~D .~OR 25~DA~Sj .LESS 5 
FOR PLEA - LICENSED PREMISES NOVI GLOS ED ~ ·'ORDER OF: SUSPENSION TO 
BE ENTERED VVHEN "LICENSEE RESUMES OPER_ATIONe 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

CARMELO. PR!MICERI 
T/a HAMILTON HOTEL 
Bayview & Hamilton Avenues 
Seaside Heights, No J., 

) 

. ) 

Holder of Plenary· Retail Consump-) · 
tion License C-18, issued by the .· 
Mayor and Council of the Borough ) 
-of Seaside Heights., 
- - - - - -·- - -·- - - - - - - -) 

.. .: 

. ... : . ·. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

•• '! :.' 

IJeo J. Berg, Esq.~ Attorney for Deferidaht''..:.:1i.c_ens·ee· .• · 
Edvvard F. Ambrose, Es·q.; :appe·ar~ng .for Di-v'isi·on ·of ··Aleoholi-c 

Beverage Control. 

BY TI-IE DIRECTOR~ 

· The defendant ha·s ple:ad~.d ,!.l_on-.vult ·.-to ·-a-.-charge .. alleging ·.that he 
. , sold, served· arid delivered alcoholi·c beverag;es -t"o ·three rtii.nor:s !). tmd · 
permitt~d the·cortsumptibn of said alcoholic be~erages by ·said min6~s 
upon his licensed premise·s~ ·in violation ··Of Rule ·l of State Regula-
tio ' ·o • •• ' • I • • . . n s- No.· 2 • . - . . · · ·l '. , ·. • _ • 

. The :file--'.disclose·s th~t-· early Sunda.y rti-orn"i'r1g, ·Au.gust _·10; 19-52, 
J.BC agents .obs·erved the three ·minors in question;" 19·.9: 19 C?-h9. · 17 years 
of ag.e., :respe·ctiv.ely,· at a· -table i~ d_efendaht~·s Ticei1sed ·premises.9 ·. 

_ drinking >beer po.ured ... from ~ bottbis .·which -had b!een-···.·served- tO:-them by 
an employee of defendant G · - . • • ·: · - - · 

The ·.usual' minimum ·peria1ty- for· :·.~~fa1e·. and·· servic~. of'".alcoh:olic 
beverages .t·o a ·min.or .·s-ev-ehtoeh years· of--age· 1s fifteen days.· 
E..e .. ~_}Jo12hol, Bul.letfri .914,· rt·e~ ·· 9 0 ~-ecaus·e· ·Of th~ riumber 6f miriors 
i.nvolved in the ins-·tant case, <the :penalty vv:c)uld ·:normal-ly ·be~ twerity. 
days o · - Cf" Re· Cam$rd-a. ,: ::f?ul1etiY1 "946, .:.r~em · }~ ·> · :qefehdant, >·~owe.ve-r, ·has 
a prior. adjudic.·ated rec·'ord~ci . "Effe"Ctt ve ·se·pte_mber. 6' 1951,-. "defendant 'is 
license was suspended for a .. -net· pePiod -of. twerrty-f.i ve ·days ... after :he · 
pleaded pon vult to a charge alleg.ing :that he al~owed, permitted and 
suffered lewdne._ss -and. immoral acti vit1e·s .:on :.his 'lioe"rised ·premises. 
Re Primiceri, Bulletin 916, Item Jo .. In view of ~~e ~ggr~vating cir-

. cumstances pre-sent -in· the .-'instant· -.-cas·e and the -prior dissimilar 
record·, . I ·shall. suspend -def"endaht ~.-s .. 1ic·ens·-e "·for. a ·:period of. twer.ity-~ -­
.five dayso ·. Fiv·e ·day-s··will be····rer1iitted'.bec:·ause··-0r··the plea entered 
hs~ein, leaving ~ riet -~usp~nsi6h 6f twenti diys~ ,. ·· · · 

• • ! '. # .. 
. Defendant 1 s premises are .. now closed for· the seas-on and, .thus-; 

no effective penalty can be imposed at the present timee The effec­
tive dates for the suspension will be fixed by further order which 
v.Jill be entered· by rrie ·here.in after the licensed premises shall. have 
been opened for business ·in the Spring of 1953. Re Surf Colony _Co_rp., 
Bulletin 919, Item 9. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th day of November, 1952, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-18, issued by 
the Mayor· and Council of the Borough of Seaside Heights to Carmelo 
Primiceri, t/a Hamilton Hotel, for premises at Bayview & Hamilton . 
Avenues, Seasid.e Heights.11 be and the same is hereby suspended for a 
period of twenty (20) days, the time to be fixed by subsequent order 
2'S aforesaido 

DOMINIC Ao CAVICCHIA 
Director. 
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60- DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLEGAL SITUATION CORRECTED - PRIOR 
SUSPEN,SION FOR BALANCE OF TEfilVI LIF1rED UPON EXPIRATION· OF 90 DAYS· 

.FROM EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce8dings against 

HOLIDAY INN INC. 
414-434 State Highway 25 
::.~lizabeth, N~ Jo, ·. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-120 for the 1951~52 ) 
and 1952-53 licensing years, issued 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic) 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Elizabetho 
- - - - - - ~ - -·- - -·- - - - ~ -

ON PETITION 
ORDER.· 

Saul Co Schutzman, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
William Fo Wood, Esqo, .-appearing ·for ·Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage ·controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

By order. dated Septembe~- 5, -1952, the license of Holiday Inn 
Inc. was suspended· for.the balarice of it~ term, effective at 2~00 aom• 
September 11~ 1952, with leave to file ·a petition for relief upon 
correction of the ill~gal situation (i.eo, a disqualified person was 
an officei of~the corporation). In said order it was provided that, 
in no event, would relief be given prior to the expiration of ninety 
days from th$ date upon which the· suspension became effective. See 
Bullstin 944, Iteci l~- The petition filed hBrein alleges that the 
illegal si tuati_on has been corrected and. requests that a f\irther 
order be entered .pe,rrr.iitting the lice.nse-e to resume operation under its 
license at the expiration of said ninety-day peripdo · 

It -~ppears from the evid~nc~ adduced at the hearing on the peti­
tion that the. illegal situation has been corrected, in that the· 
disqualified person is -no lqnger an officer of Holiday Inn Inc., and 
is not·employed by or connected with said corporation in any business 
ca1)aci t y what soever.o Consequently,, the aforementioned order of 
$eptember 5, ·1952 will be modified to prescribe the minimum suspen­
sion of nin~ty days p~ovided for thereino 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th day of Novemb~r, 1952, . 

ORDERED that Plenary Retai.l ·_consum.ption License C~l20 issued for 
the 1952-53 licensing .period by the Municipal, Board of Alcoholic 
BE'.verage Control" of ··the Ci.ty of Elizabeth to. Holiday Inn Inc", 414-434 
State Highway 2 5, Elizabeth, be. restored. to full force and operation 
effective at 2:00 aom. December 10, 19520 Until that time the sus­
pensioh. heretofore im~osed shall remain in full force and effect. 

DONUNIC A. CAVICCHIA 
Directoro· 
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7. · DiffCIPLINARf'· .PROCEE'DINGS ·- :SALE. ·To ''MINOR .. ·- LICENSE ~~SPENDED FOR 
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. I . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WILLIAM Jo BRAZINSKI 
T/a SCRANTON.BAR 
131 Soe~South:Carolina Avenue·. 
Atlatiti6 City,· N. Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~· 
tion License C-100, issued by the: 
Board of Comraissioners of the ' ) · 
City of Atlantic City. 
- - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - -) ~ 

.' '·' 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND.· OR.DER.: 

i:Jilliam· i~ -Brazins*i," Def~nd~rit~li c.$psee, ·:·:Pro Se Cl -: • . .. , . . 

Edward F". Ambrose;:. I}sq~,. a1)pGaring for Di vis·ion of Alcoholic 
.. · -. "··... Beverage Control. - · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleadecf pori ··yyl~ to a· charge allegi~g that he sold, 
served and de_l.i ver.ed a~c,0!;10li.c beverages to .a minor,-. a.nd: allowed, 
permitt~d ~nd suffer~~ tha'cort~u~pttdri of .~166h6li6 .. b~i~~ages by 
said min6r on htB lihen~ed.~f~mi~e~·.in ~iolatibri .. of Rule.l 6f_State 
Regulati~ns': .. ·N~ •. ~ .. ~o. · ·.· · · ·, .. ·.. ·. · · · · · ... , · 

-Th~· ff le·: dis closes:~ that, between· 8 ~·45· p ~m. · ~nd.·"· 9 ~JO.·: f ~em" .. on 
September 23, 1952, the licensee sold and served two gl~s~e~·cif beer 
~o. a. sailor t..wenty years :.of. age .wi tho.u~, rai,sing any .questior:i. as to 
his age.· . Tht? :_said ·mtncfr. paid "t1 e.n .cents .. fo,r e·ac'h. glass i· q·f . be~_r .which· 
he 'c'onsumed while seated at the 'bar. ·wne.n··.confr0nt.$d with .. the minor, 
tho licensee admitted the violation$ · · · · .. · · · · · 

'$ince no ·aggravating c.ir9:U:mstan·c.es ·app:·ea.r .. ·and. ,,th'~: ··l1,censee ... has 
:no p:p~ViOll:S adjudic0ted recor'q,· I sha1I impose the .. ·u'sual ·t~n-d?-y . 
. suspension"· Five day9 will h,e _re111itt~kF·for· t·he ·plea ·e;nt·ered· herein, 
· 1e·aving a net suspens'ion .. of '"five· ·days. R~ Stanski,· ·Hull~t.iri .. 928; 
Item lOo .. 

Ac c orci'i.ngJy';. it '.ls, . on "this. 3rd'. clay .. ·,of·, l\fovembe;; . i ~i§'2·,~ '. 

·.·./ -· 6FL'DER.ED thcit· .Plen'ary'Ee.tai.l c.o.'n$umpt:L.on ·.1.:L"c·ense·-·c~100,:· .i .. ssued 
by· tl:ie. B6a:t'a· _of C:onfrri.fssi'ori(3r'.,s .. of. the ·c1ty of".Atl.aritic Cify to . . . 
W:liliam "J 0 . Br"a .. zi'nskt"~ ~~/a .·,scr'8J).~Orl '..Bar, 131 ··So" .:·sa.µth :q~r.olina.· .. · .. ~ 
Avenue, A tl0nti·q. Qi't y , .. be . C?.nd' the sa;me . is .. h.e,re. bY._ s,uspended .f9r· a ... "· 
pe1-i·iod of ftve (5) ·days, commen6Ihg· at ·7~·00 ··a~m~" Noveniber· 10, 1952, 
and terminating at 7~00 a.m. November 15, 1952. 

- ! .. 

' •• l.. •. 

DOMINIC A. CAVICCHIA. 
Director.· 
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u. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SLOT MACHINES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAs 

In the Matter-of Disciplina~y 
Proceedings against 

LAKEWOOD LODGE NO. 1432 
B.PoOs ELKS 

120 Madison Avenue 
Lakewood~ N. Js, 

Holder of Club License CB-130, 
issued by th~ Diiector of the 
Division of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control. 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 

.CONCLUSIONS 
.AND -ORDER 

:cdward M. Rothstein, E~q., Attqrney for Defendant:-licensee ~ 
Edward F" Ambrose, ·Esq;., appear,:Lng for. Di vision· ·01··_Al.coholic 

Be~erage Control •. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant plea~ed !!.2Q vult to the following charge~. 

i;on October 3, 1952, you po_ssessed~ ~iiowed, .·permitt~d 
and ·suffered in and upon .your ·'lfc~nsed premises, six slot 
machines or devices in:the.nature·of slot machines which 
might be. used for the purpose of playing for·money or· other 
valuable thing~ in. violation of Hule 8 of _State Regulations 
No. "20.•'° , . . . 

Th~ .file herein·<lis~loies tBat on Octobe~ 3, .1952 an ABC agent 
found six slot machines on defendant's licetised ~remises, fi~~ of 
which were in working ordei~ · 

Defendant has no prior.adjudicated record. I shall suspend 
· defendant9s _license for.the ~inimum period of ten dayso .Re Toscann~ 
f_~_s_t No. 120 2 American Legion, Bulletin· 931, Item 120 Five days will 
be remitt·ed _for "th_e. plea entered herein, leaving a. net· sus'pension of 
five dajs. · · 

Accordingly~ it is, on this 3rd ~ay of November, 1952, 

. ORDERED that Club License CB-130, issued by the Director of 
the Divisi6n of Alcoholic_ Beve~ag~ Control to·Lake0ood Lbdge No. 143~ 
B.P.O. Elks,· 120 Madis·on Avenue, Lakewood, .be .. and the ·sam~e is hereby 
suspended for a period of · fi-ve· · ( 5) da.ys, commencing. at 2.3 00 · ·aem. · 
November l_O, 1952, a~d termina_ting at 2 ~ 00 aomo· November. -15 ," 1952 e 

. DOMINiC Ao CAVICCHIA 
Director c 
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9. ..DISCIPLINAI(Y: PRdCEED.fNGS. - ; SAiE. TQ 'MINOR"~ ;"·_LiCENSE. stis·PENDED Full 
10 .. · DAYS; LESS ·5· FOR"··PL'EA•.; :·: 

•'t;':. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

RENATO R. CARABELLI 

) 

) 

.· .. ·, . 

. . . ~ 

'. ·:. . . . ; . . 

.... •• ~ • f ·, 

•i' ., ' 
... . . .. '\ .. ',. T/a CARABELLiiS_.TAPROOM 

'>T/s F6rt,>n:tx>Hoad 
~Jright stowh:j N~ < J., 

\"" ... :.:) .,1. 

. ) 
COl\J.~ius.ioi\T.s .. ·-: · .. · .. 

JiND:: 0£1\DER I •• 

Holder of Plenar"jt Retail Consurap­
tion License C-2, i·ssued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough_. 
of ·:drightstowno · 

) 

-) 

"·.6 ... 

i .. 

.~: l ·.' 

Frank .;·S·o. ~tab~le , ... )~sq_~~ :.Attor?n'e.y· ;'f9r ... ·Defe.ridarrt,-ltcen)se·e;·~ .- .: ·· · -· '·, 
Edward F • . A.m.prose, ·_:;-Esq.,:;.·_· etPP~ar.ing·: for·: .Divis:top·~of ,Alcoholic'~ 

,~ , .:· . . : . ::··:" ·-· · · Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: '1. ·, • ; : 

· : Def~nd;gnt ,.ha$ .:·_plead_ed. ;p.011 yu~-r::.:.t'Q a_ .charge,. al.legi.ng: that he 
sold, . s~ryec}· aiid· q~J;.j:yer,ed. a.1c.ohol:ic."~·hevei;.;ag.e:s .. )to· a !n1irior, and·:. · ... 
c::llowed, permitted and suffered the consumpti:·ori ·, thEfreof ··by :s-ai.d rhin·or 
on his licensed premises, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations 
No. 29... ... __ · ·-- ,. . . · .. _.,_, ·· . .. , __ .... :, ·: :~:· .. ·: ...:: :" ;·" · : .. ,,, 

··'t ,· ":.: ·~. "'\:. ·i ! ·:; ~:·.1: ... - .... r r. t. ..._:.~:.,. '·:· ·_;:' ..1~:·:~:-.~ . .--;:.- .. . ·,.'•. . ' 

. ··." - '._Th-e· :fiJe:.ti:er·e'in :di.-s:el-os~-s th.at. .. on Sunday :~ev·e·ning, ".'Sept~mber· :14, 
1952:·; _.:a;~·:S.O:lQ.:i::e,r,., ~ig;h:teen _y.ears.::o·f:.age, ·:in:th~e .:c:ompany··~o.f.two :adult· 
fellow-servicemen, was served e,nd: ~:p~ermitt.e.d'.·::st~o_, c:onsume thr.·ee. br. four 
glasses of beer. It further a)pears that.no inquiry was made by the 
defendant -w~{;-p; repp.e9.t:-:t"(o tho« age; of, _'t.1:i_e: minor·< ·:·: :~r."· ·>- ~_.,·. · 

.: j / • • ,·' . _.:..} .' •,. ' : ·r : ', : ., • ' j / •' : •; ' ~, ' I ' v ' • ; • .. ' '1 

, · - ·· :. The '.de.fe~dan1t· _a.dm.it·t·ed: the, sa1e_,·and :se·rvic_.·e-. .. o:r~·:alcoholic .~bever­
a:ge$ :i?.c?. the ':.s~~.v~c.eman. <_-~:t ~h_e ~tiJ11'e.· in~·.qu;estio.n.:'.· He····attribut.ed-. the·· . 
cornrg~·ssion ·,Q,f .·th$: ·yioi:ation ' .. to: ·_negltgence .. on .hi;sv-.part· :bec:atrse·: .of· the 
number of pat_r.on,$.. :in ·the. lice·nsed.·.pr'emi~ses-..at· :the.: t.im.ffo'" I·'·am not · · 
impressed with this explanation, 

. : . , .. De:f~n·d-ant ha--~:._·~Q .. :p·~i~i--" : .. ad~j~~i:i ~-,~~--~'.~·\ re:c:or~-~-.. '. '.:·;·I~: .. the· ab's.et1ce ·of 
aggra:vat;ing · ci:rcumstanc,e·s\, .. i I: sq._a11 .. impo::s.~e ;tbe.'. :wih:i.JJi,0.m 'Su.sp·en.s'ion for 
_v_;i.p1$ti.ons· ~()f· :thi·-s·~ :_·kind, ~-- .. teri··.::aa:}r·s;;·:. : :Re":~:cfo~~ai~iey:~, ":Bulletin·- .·876, .Item 
7. :Fi_ve ._days will: be· r~emitted .. for" tJ1fa· .. plea-..e.nt...ered .here·in,' l'eavi~g 
a n.et.. $U'$P~nsi.on · o:f}. five. :'d.ays-.,::· :_:·: · ;· · ·' ·. ~- · · · .. ,_, .. · .. · · · · :. · , ' · 

... _.::· .. : .... ~: l.. . . . •": .. . . ·-- ~. ~·· .·. . : _: . :· c\. , '. ,~ ·, ·., -: ; 

Accordingly, it is, . on this .. 3rd day ,o'f: Novemb:er';,, 1952·,. < i · 

OR~_ERE.U. t,h,,at_; ·Plenary. R;e:t:a:tJ.:.;:.J~on·sumptiop. 'Li'c:en_s·e·:.c-;..:2, i.<issued by' 
the Borough Council of the Borough· of ·wrightstown to Renato R. · 
Cara"Q.elli,· ·t/a. C-qrabel'l±.vs .Taproom, .:W/S' -Fort>.Dix Road,. Wrightstown, 
be and t}J.e same. is _hereby ·_su·spended·· for a .. ·period«of :.ffve "(5) day_s·, 
commenc.ing ·at.·2,~oo.- .. a"m •. --Novetnber:·,.,10,1952,, ,and· ~terminating· at 2 ~oo· 
a~m. ·Noyembet:: :15

1
. 195.2e'. ".· ~ .. -.:·_ ... _ ~_,_-, · ,:·: ··, · .,, : ,:! : __ ,_.< .: · · · · 

,. \ ·.' 
·. '·." ·' 

., '', 

• ! :. 

~\ " : ... ' 
• .!.. .:'.· ~ ' ~ • 

. . . ~ . ' 

! ' : . ' 

DOM.INIG. '_A:. :CAVICGHIA .:' .' 
Director" 
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10 •. DISCIPIJINARY PROCEEDINGS "7". RETAILER. OBTAINING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES . 
FROM ANOTHER RETAILER - AGGH.A VAT ING .. CIRCUMSTANCES· - LI·CENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA·. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings.against 

HUGHIE ROCKTOFF & JOSEPH PISACZYK 
T/a ROCKYVS TAVERN· 
132 Hudsoh·~~~eet· 
Hoboken, No J·., · · · 

Holders of Plenary· Retail Consump- · .) 
tion License C-162, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the City ) 
of Hoboken. _ .. __ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -·- -)· 

·C.ONCLUSIONS · 
AN}) ORDER 

Hughie Rocktoff_;&-·Joseph" Pisaczyk;·.·pefendant-lic~nsees; ·Pro Se. 
Edward F o : Ambrose,.-. Esq.,.· appearing for Division of. Alcoholic ' · 

~ l · Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

: .· 

Defe_ndant;.s pleaded ·non vuJ_!:_ ... ~.t·o·. _a·-~ cJ1ar.ge -· ·a~leging ·:that· they 
obtained alcoholic beverage·s ·.yfrom. another retailer,. in v.i'olatton. of 
Rule 15 of. _State, Re.gula.tions .No.- 2-0·.- . ·. · · ·. 

( . 

The file discloses that, on Saturday, September 27, 1952, 
defendants purchased two one-half barrels of beer frorn a nearby . · 
I'$tail licens~e · bs.c·ause of -a· shor.ta.ge ·oc·casioried ·by' the: r·efusal of 
the· drivers ·of brevrnry~trucks .to. cross· picke't "libEfa which had be-~n· 
s~t up by the loc.-al--.barteride-r:s··~ -·union. · · ·.. · 

.• . 
j • ' ~ • 

Throughout the·. inves.tigation the li:cens .. ee·s ··we-re' whdl-ly unco­
operative. At first they denied having commit~ed the·vio+ation but 
later., ·when ·confront.ed with :.uncoritrov:eftible evidence;· they admitted 
purchasing .the ·beer from .another .. :r.eta-i.1e.r.·. ~-Howe·ver,···-~·hey ref'.used t"o· 
identify. :the other. ;r·etailer ·.a.nd: gave ·corffli:cti'ng :statements ·as, to· . 
how the. beer was ._transporte.d· ·.:t.o: their li:ce:n.s~d ·:pr·e.mi_ses~ · 

~... . . ; .; . ' ~ ' . " 

Defendants have no previous adj~di~ated ~eco~do '.. 1he usual 
penalty for a v.iolation: ·o.f. thi~.1 ·-natur:e·.i·s' ... ? fifteen_-day'-·susp'ension 
of the l_:icense:e ·Re:·: Golonha .. Park;,.'. In-e .. j: Bulleti·D." 'S75-,. It.em 4 .. · --How­
ever., .I de.em :this . case: t.o· '.be ··aggra:vat~ed· by the .\incoo'perati ve· 'attitude 
of the· d .. e.(endants and·,. there·f.or~e ;.: I ·shall· sus:p'.end the -li~ense for an 
additional five days. This makes a total ·s'Lisp·ensiion ·o;f bvehty days~ 
Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, ~aking ~ net 
suspension 9f fift·e~en · da.y.s.:o : ·· · _;> · .. ::-. ·: "· ;; · ·" · 

Acc-qr,di-hg.ly, .. it'.· is·.,~:<on: thi:s·:···~~d::.·.d_.·:3-_Y of: 'November·,. 195~:' · 

6FrnE·RED t.h-~t Ple.n·a~y.:.~ffet:·aiJl .:Go~-sum.p.ti.on L°i:c.ense C~"l62 ," ·Ts:sued 
by 'the· Board ot Commi.ssioner"s ··;.o·f t.he City ·of. Hoboken~· to Hughie · · · 
Rocktoff & Jos.e.ph, iPis.a:czyk·~ ·:t/a·_ :-R_ocky·~ . .-s:'.·Tavern;·. 13'2>.r~udson .Str·e·e·t, · 
Hoboken, be and the same is hereby suspended for a per'ic>'d'· of fi'ft-een 
(15) days, commencing at 2g00. a.mo November 10, 1952, and terminating 
at 2 ~00 aam. ·November 25 ;. :L.952:~ 

DOMINIC Ao CAVICCHIA 
Director e 
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ll'o DISCIPLINARY ,PROCEEDlNGS· -· ALLOWII'JD' OBSCENE ·LkNGU.AGE 'oN: 'LICENS'ED 
PREMISES-: PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED :f'.OR·20DAYS, LESS 5 
FOR PLEA~ · .. :. -· .. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

MORRIS DIAMONDSTEIN 
658~ Elizabeth Avenue 
Eliza~eth, N. J~, 

) 

) 

) ' 

Holder of -P1ena~y .. Retail Consump-) 
tion License :C-52~·'.lssue4 by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Elizabetho ).-

.:·CONCLUSIONS' 
AND ORDER··-

.:. ' '·. 

Sidney Simandl, Esq., .Attorney fo~ Tiefend~nt~lic~risee~ 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for D~ vision o! Al'coholi.c 

.. , ... '· · - ... · ·: .· .. Bev~.~age Contr·olo 

.: "'. .... 
!.~ • \ •• ,.,\.- ': : ~ 

Defendant has pleaded £2!1 yult to the following charge~ 

11·on· Friday night, SE?ptembe:r . .5, 1952, you alloweq., permitted 
and suffered folil', ": 'fi 1 th~r:..:.and· oh:s.c ene. Tangµ age in ·and upon 

··.your :lice·n·s·ed :premises~··~i'n vioTat·ion 'of Rule· 5 1of· St·at·e. 
Regulations. No o· 20 o '~ " .- . · .. : ... ·-- 1 

... : 

The file ~erein discloses .that e~~ly on the evening of September 
5, .. 1952, · t\19 ABC ag·ents'· ·WetE:f'° in .. d.~·r:·e·ndant«1 s»' l.i'c·ense'd premises and. 
heard a ma.l·e: .patron and. "a-:·-fE;nfale:- -pa·tr·o·n using ·.:filthy and obscene" .. 
langua--ge ·in· the.' presenc·e .. -' bf: tlr·e· '1i.c·ens ee· ~ .. ·Although this .. continu'ed 
over.a. period of ~ime, the licensee· made no effort to control the 

·language: of ·the· patrons· except·· ·~:n·a~t'-j ·at -one:: tirne1" he ·t·olsf the male 
patron v"n:ot ·to be· so: rioisy1t •. :· ' 

• •' ~ • < ' ·~ • " • • • • • ' • ' i ·"· ' , . 

'·In atte·~ptea mitj_gat:i.on defend.ah.~ a'lieg_~s.; t:ha:f~ sinc-e"the· vi.~la­
tion occurred/ he -has.· prohibi't~d .. -phe: 0ff:en.din:g male patron from 

· Bntering: his: ·premises o ... This c;iction~· while comrnendab.le·, ·comes too· 
lat:eo Def°endant also·;· :a11.e·ges ·tlra.-t··· he:.wa.s-· pay:lng nb.~ att.~ntion to the 
language of the patt•ons,,·-te.cau·se-: nf ·a: pers·onal:· problem~·.~ While I 
sympathize>w-ith th,:e 1-icehsee~. t. panriot: accept th1s·.expl~na~ion ·as an 

. excu·s·e(I · .. · ,_ .: - ·· · 
:" . . 

: ' 

Defendant has a prior 1reccird'~- .- tffecti ve ·January 2'6,-·.1948, -'the 
local issuing authority suspend,ed his license for f)fteen days after 

. ~e.·had ple~~e~ guilti to a. cha~~e ~df.'.selling·~16oh6lic beverages to 
... ai1: i·ntoxi ca.ted· person-~ _ The· min:i:mu~i1'-p:ei1al-ty· for a'· violati'On of· the 

type[' here ''charge:d: consist,:s bf' -:~ 1 SUS'.f):ens'i-'on: f?r :a.· -period of ten days. 
Howeve·r, :th"e: p'arti.cular_ .. ·)-.a.ngu~ge p·e·rmi tt;ed:: by the defendant herein 

'was:. so o:bsc'ei1e:, ~ :s·ordi.d. and: 16.ud' as to' warrant'_ a: ·~suspen'sion f.or a. 
longer periodo Cf. Re Arno 2 Bulletin 830, Item lo Therefore,. I 
shall suspend the_ license for a period of fifteen d~yse I shall add 
five days :_f.or .. d·e·f.eridant'·fs· ·pr:i-or ·-iec:drd'o .,.·:·,"This· make_s a total suspen-
s~ on .of twenty days •.. ;Fi.y~ days will be remitted fqr. the pl.ea 
.'entered: her-ein, H:;aving. ·a "·net· slisperisi.:on o'f "f-ifteen. days·. 

1, : • • ' • '1 I • , ~' • I ' ' I ,.,..( ' r ! ~ ,.,, • •' ' 

A.cc·ordin.gly,, it· ·is,''.qn .. thi·s ';:'5th defy" of ·November, 1952~ · 
- • . r. • l ' . ' : ,· ' . \' . · 1~ • ' - J •' :, .- '' : - : ~: ; - • 

. :ORDERED· that ·-..p18·nary. :Re·tai·~ "boiis·un1ption °License c--5·2.; issued. by 
the Municipal Board of Alcdho1i c ·:Beverage Control of the: City o·f 
Elizabeth to Morris Diamondstein, for premises 658~ Elizabeth 
Avenue, Elizabeth, be 'and the:.· sq.me is hereby suspended for fifteen 
(15) days, cornrnencing" at· 2~00 a .• m. November 11, 1952, and terminating 
at 2:00 a.m. November 26, 19520 

DOMINIC Ao CAVICCHIA 
Director. 
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12 .• DTSCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .- SALE TO MINORS, - PRIOR RECORD OF ONE. 
PARTNER - LICENsE .. st;sPEN.DED, .:Fo·R 20 _DAY-s,· LEss ·5:_.FoR: P_L_EA -
LICENSED PREMISES NOW CLOSED ·- ORDER OF SUSPENSION TO.· BE ENTERED 
WHEN LICENSEE RESUMES OPERATION. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WILLIAM A8 .STOCK& WILLIAM H~ 
STOCK··. . 

T/a RED TOP BAR AND PORCH 
Boardwalk and Porter Aveo 
East of the Boardwalk 
Seaside Park, N. J., 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump~ 
tion License C-1, issued by the 

) 

) 

···_-;r: 

). 

~o~o:igh Counci1 .~ f. ·~_h.e:~ ,Bor~µgh __ of.,:.~: ) . . .... 
oeas1de Park. · · . .... . . . . ·.·.- .. . .. ,, . 

' . ' '. . ' . - -~ . 
. . - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - -

. ' 
•· • .:.I• 

, .. : 

'·,t.-.-
·. 

•' . 
- i , •. 

Vlllliam Ao Stock.&: WiJ_iiam· Ii. Stock, Defendant-licensees, Pro Se. 
William F. Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcohblic 

Beverage Controlo 
· ·· .. .. · ~ -: · I · . -\ -- i:· .. ·: ... ;_ ~ : t ~ . ~ • • -- •. -. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:· 
,.. . .! ·:····· ;·· 

·Defendants~ ·have. pieaded:·, non._. vult t:Q. .a· 9h.g_ige_; .Et11eging. that they 
sold, served .and de.li_v.ere¢l. aJcohoJ_i-.c b~verage·s .. to .fou.l;"'_· minm;s. and 
permitted· the consumption o.f such beverages-. PY> the; mJno.r.·s, ·.in viola­
tion of Rule 1 of State Regulations Noo 20. 

On· Thµrsday , ... Au~~st:- 141 :·. :i95'?·-~;::lf:~v·r ... 'mi.J;'lo_~~~,>- ·t?De· aged · .. 1~, 9ne . 
aged· 19, _and· .two -_aged 20;· wep.e-. f).oJd-,< s~-rYE'.d,: .~nd"; permi tt$d. to .·co.n.~ · 
sume a glass ... of alcoh9it·c _bqv?r~.g_e:s :O!I.1- defe.nda_nts \pre.mises •.. 

. . . . -~· " .. '} . · ___ . ~- ;:·~·;j :'. .. ' .. ' ( . ' .. ~. -~ ; ) ; ~ . .'; . ' 1 • • • 

· In tfl:e .. absenc·~ _of· a·-:prior r.~·cord~ t·h.e vi'Q-1?-tion· comm-i tted ... her.ein 
would warrant a suspension of the licens.e.· .for .. fift.e.en· day_s... .. . .. · _ 
Re Simkins, Bulletin 917, Item 6~ Howe~e~, effe6tive September 5, 
1944; a_.license :the.I).:; h~-ld·. by W~.l~·iam A. S.to-ck,: one pf the_:_present 

·· license.~s; -was:.- suspenq~d.::..for:>fift~e:n. ·O.ay_~.: .. -by tJie.-.. loca.l .. is~µing . -.. : · 
au.t.hor.i t y for. the -sal_e,_ 9f ~l9oh.oi.t .. G.r-!Jev?r-a_ges ... t·o:. mix19rso. ,_::Ordinarily, 
a second- yiolation· of..··B:· sin1i~ar:.c.f.~_ar.acter. would .warr.0nt· double.: t.he 
minimum. suspen·sion,---.but.: ·9-ipce_; more_ than·: .r~ve y~ar9. h_~v~ ·elapsed ... 
between.: the yio1at;i..on .~onµnitt.<3d, .. ·~·n, 1944 .and_·· tJ1.e _.v:iol.-ation .cha~ged 
hereirt~ I shall suspend defend~nt-licerisees' license for a p~ri6d of· 
twenty dayso Five days will .be remitted for the plea entered herein, 
leaving·. a _n,e_t. s11spens·ion.. .. of~ .ftJ'te~p ·.cl.~YS::o :·-: -~ .,_ " : . 

Defen~ants·i,'.:p~-~~i·~-~$· ·si~ie: ·:n~~J ·c.10-s~.a:-./~1-< th~~ ·;·easo_p and:, :thus, 
no ef-fecti v~ penalty·:;_(:>P.n, h~ .. ·impq,g_~:d ·?t ·th·~· pr .. ,e~·e·nt.;tim_eG_.: T.h.e. e;ffec­

.. ti ve dat e-s.· for: the susp-e.nsionl w;i:~Ll. be .fix:~<l :q.·y: ,f.urrthe;r .. orde.r which 
· will. qe entered by :me ".here.in;-:9-ft~r tl;18 liG:·_en~e.d .P:re¢i .. ses-. shall have 

been opened. for .. bµsine~ss in·.thw S-prin,g .o.:f·,·i_953_::0,· '.-Re .. S"Qlomon·, ·Bulletin 
586; .Item 2 o· · - · · ,- .. : · . " ,· .:·' ,· · · '>" ·, · ... , ·"-. 

,·1 "- . . \··: :··./'• ···;. •'.. i ·I t· 

A.ccording1y., j,.t i_s:, ···;on .tJ1:L~s>5:th: d0i;_~ Qf. N:ov:..embe-r, 1952, . 

ORDERED ·:that Pl.e_~,~~Y R~~·:ai:+::\;9n'su~~tioi1.··Li·.~~-~-~·~·e. ·:c~'1·, ... ._is_sued· by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of Se~side Park to William Ao 
Stock & Wi.lliam f{ •. , Sto.c·k, t/a :::Rs;d,,-·~T~P::·~Bar.. aqd :_Par.ch_,. ~o-ardwa}k and 
?orter Ave&, East of the Boardwalk, Seaside ·Park, be and the same is 
her.e()y sugpepded._fo.r .. ?.- perioc;l . .-:o.f.·fif:te.en (15J_.;;dftys, :the time -to be 
fixed ·by '.subsequen~.· 0,r.\1er. [1;s: . .-af.o~e$aid&~. ... · . :· ' ... ·: 

, ' I • • 

. : :-~ . . : ".: · .DOI;JH~l\Ji{ A .. · . CAVICCHIA· 
. . . . , ,, . . . _,D'ir e-c.t Or: 9\ 

. ~ ( 'i .: : , . 
'•' '. , 
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13. DISCIPLINARY PR09EEDINGs·- PLENARY WINERY LICENSEE ACCEPTING 
ORDINARY °CHECKS IN PAYMENT· QF.:·DEFAULTED ACCOUNTS, IN VIOLATION .. 
OF RULE 2 ( c) OF, STATE ·.REGULAT~ONS NO., 39 - LICENSE SUSPENDED·· FOH 

.10 .DAY~. . 

In the Ma(ter.. of Disciplipary .. 
Proce~dings against · · 

} 

INTERNATIONAL .WINES', 'INC. . : .... . . ) ' 
T/a ARDITO W!NES co;, 'LARO WI~ERY,· ) 

BJ~ y WINE co 0, De:rt.LAR WINE ··c~j'~' .. 
UNION WINE" COo,- ._GLEN WINE CO., ,_J 

·,. 

s 0 K 0 VINEYARDS co G J ROM!~ 

·~~~~L~~gE ego 0 °~n~E~~~~E~1~fPiT~. tJ 0 

J) 
CONCLUSIONS 

AND . ORDER . · 

tiINE CO., SACRAMENTAL :lHNE ASSO- . ) . 
CIATION and DuBARRY WINE CO:., 

161-167 First· Street· 
Jerse·y City.'2, N. Jo, 

. ) 

Holder of Plen~ry Winery License v~43, ) 
. issued by the. Director of the Division. 
of.Alcoholic BBverage Control~ ). 

~~ :- ~ - - - ~ -·- - - - - - - - - - .·~ - . . .. . . ~. ,.. : ' .,,. . 

Ja·ck ."Solomon, Esq'•, Attorney for. Defendant.-licensee •. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq. i · appearing for Di vision of Al.c,oholic -

Beverage Control, 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defe~dant pleaded Il_On Vl!_.~t to the following charge~ 

' ' . 

~ 1 0n divers days betwe~n January 1, 1951 and July 18, 1952, you 
accepted ordinary checks as payment of 70 defaulted accounts 
of various New Jersey·retail licensees~ in violation of Rule 
2(c) of State ~egulations No. 390~1· 

The file discloses that, for a period of approximately a year 
and a half, defendant has acdepted ordinary checks from retailers in 
paymel)._t of d~:f'aulted accounts. This is specifically prohibited .by 
Rule 2Cc) of Stat.e Regulations No., 39. In his written statement 
defendant?s office mariag~r~ who is also a director of the corpora­
tion, estimated ihat 9g% of the accounts reported in default paid by 
ordinary checks but claimed that he did not know that such accounts 
were required to make payment by cash, certified check or money 
order. 

Defendant? s attorney has by letter requested my 11understanding 
8.nd favorable judgment;v in this matter~ His letter states in part~ 

·:;There was definitely no intention to violate the regulations 
or rules in any mannere The present manage~ent merely con­
tinued the practice of the former office.rs and employees of 
the corporation, followed since its inception, of accepting 
checks from defaulted licensees as payments, and was at no 
time cognizant of the fact that such procedure was contrary 
·to any of the rules$ 

~•Yir o a o ••• , in charge of the office for Internati anal Wines, 
Inc~, cooperated fully with the department in its investiga­
tion and did not in any manner distort the situation. In 
fact, it was his action, which demonstrates his innocence in 
this matter, which brought this procedure to your attentiono 
Upon receipt of a check from a defaulted account, he submitted 
the riotice called for by rule 5(d) of State Regulations Nao 

· 39e When the check was returned, IV.ir. ,, ... o. again put the 
dealer on default, setting forth the transactiono It is sub­
mitted that this was not the action of an organization or of 
individuals intentionally violating the regulationsci ~i 
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In effect, I am urged to take into account, in fixing the 
amount-of penalty, defendant 9 s. ignorance of the violated rule. Of 
course, ignorance of the law is no defensee I am unable to reconcile 
defenda_nt 9 s familiarity with Rule 5(d) and its protracted ignorance 
of Rule 2(c), both in Regulaticins No. 39. However that may be, 
intention i~ not an element of the violation here charged. It suf~ 
fices that the rule was violated. · It is rudimentary that whole­
salers should familiarize themselves with the i'credit"i regulation 
throughout, and see to it that-the regulatin is carried outo Con­
tinued.violations of Rule 2(c), or of any other rule relating to the 
extension of creditj might. well undermine the effective administra­
tion of the regulation itself. 

Defendant has no prior adjudic2ted recorde Under all the cir­
cumstances, and considering the plea entered herein, I shall suspend 
the license for a period of ten days. 

Acco~dingly, it is, on this 3rd day of November, 1952~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Winery License V-43, issu~d by the 
Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control to Inter-
nati anal Wines; Inc., t/ a Ardito "'Jines Co is, Laro Winery, Bay iJine Co., 
Dem:ff T~Iine Co.~ Union Wine ·Co a, ,GlE:m Wine Co .t, S. K. Vineyards Cp o, 
Roma Bottling Coo of Jersey ·city, N •. J e, Laro Win.e Co. and Garderi­
State V"Jine Co.,. Sacramental Wine L.Ssociation ·and DuBarry Wine Co., 
for premises 161-167 First ~t~eet, jersey City~ be and th~ same is 
hereby .susperided· for··~. period of .ten ('10) days, commencing. at 7~00 
~.m. Ncivember 10, 1952J and terminating at 7;00 aom. Notember 20, 
1952. 

., "' 

I ' 

.. \1 

.l\ 

\ 

;f~~V-'_/ 
Dominic :A~ ·:c~-v-J?cchi~ ·~~ 

Director" · 

. " ' 

\ # \ \.! t.t 

N~w -Jerse.Y Stat~ Ubrary 


